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TEAM BIKE ALME' ASD 14/06/2025

ALME' TUTTE

8

 74  74  70

Pagina n° 1

20:27

 1 3 PELLEGRINELLI DANIEL a303138 TCT ELMT 00  h  19  '  16  ''   256 24,913

 2 61 TESTA MATTEO a312280 A.S.D. TEAM MOROTTI ELMT 00  h  19  '  17  ''   334 24,892

 3 24 CARMINATI CESARE a011048 ASD SWATT CLUB M2 00  h  19  '  18  ''   443 24,87

 4 40 GOTTI DANIEL a279962 A.S.D. TEAM MOROTTI M1 00  h  19  '  20  ''   507 24,828

 5 10 ARIGONI STEFANO a303140 TCT M2 00  h  19  '  29  ''   474 24,636

 6 9 DEL PRETE FLAVIO 10135873237 ASD PASSIONE BICI M2 00  h  19  '  33  ''   430 24,552

 7 8 MONELLA ANTONIO a275929 TEAM OOP! - OXYBURN M2 00  h  19  '  34  ''   742 24,532

 8 60 ALGERI ANDREA 904910z SALVIBIKESTORE ISOLMANT ASD M4 00  h  19  '  37  ''   289 24,469

 9 13 FERRARI MICHELE a249616 FLANDRES LOVE - SPORTLAND M3 00  h  19  '  38  ''   351 24,448

 10 74 MARCHETTI MARCO a312569 NMD NEW MOLINI M2 00  h  19  '  45  ''   974 24,304

 11 14 FRUSCA CRISTIAN a112155 FLANDRES LOVE - SPORTLAND M3 00  h  19  '  55  ''   393 24,1

 12 7 CATTANEO STEFANO at-02088529-24/25REA BIKE-SYSTEM CARS-COEDIL M2 00  h  20  '  06  ''   094 23,881

 13 1 BOTTICCHIO SIMONE at-02550206 ASD VALGRIGNA CYCLING TEAM ELMT 00  h  20  '  11  ''   442 23,782

 14 32 VEZZALI FILIPPO 7976298 VELOPLUS M5 00  h  20  '  12  ''   645 23,762

 15 4 SPANDRI LUCA a157380 ASD SWATT CLUB ELMT 00  h  20  '  14  ''   676 23,723

 16 51 TARCHINI LUIGI 723738h TEAMBIKEALME' M6 00  h  20  '  18  ''   269 23,645

 17 26 BOLZONI EMANUELE a211763 BREVIARIO BONATE SOPRA ELMT 00  h  20  '  23  ''   611 23,549

 18 2 FORNELLO LORENZO a323858 TEAM MTB LOMAZZO JMT 00  h  20  '  32  ''   153 23,377

 19 66 LORENZI TOMMASO 8127195 ASD TEAM SEVEN CLUB ELMT 00  h  20  '  47  ''   802 23,095

 20 23 NIGLIA MICHELE 7967750 ASD G.S. AL-GOM M8 00  h  20  '  51  ''   942 23,022

 21 63 STEFANIZZI IVAN MICHELE a174079 CICLISTI DERGANO ASD M6 00  h  20  '  55  ''   333 22,948

 22 18 ARRIGONI ROMEO a215750 ASD BINDELLA M5 00  h  21  '  09  ''   429 22,695

 23 6 INVERNIZZI STEFANO 7999973 ASD CICLI GAMBA M1 00  h  21  '  11  ''   725 22,659

 24 22 PREVITALI PAOLO GIOVANNI at-02470616 TEAM BREVIARIO ASD M7 00  h  21  '  15  ''   177 22,588

 25 19 PAGANELLI FABIO at-02470614 TEAM BREVIARIO ASD M6 00  h  21  '  48  ''   583 22,018

 26 28 CASALI MARCO a089903 GIANGIS' TEAM FREE BIKE ERBUSC M4 00  h  22  '  04  ''   645 21,752

 27 33 TAVECCHIO CLAUDIO 8129969 VELOPLUS M5 00  h  22  '  23  ''   209 21,445

 28 50 RONCALLI ERIK a287686 A.S.D. TEAM MOROTTI M4 00  h  22  '  40  ''   291 21,176

 29 31 RUSSO COSIMO DAMIAN a113796 VC CASSANO M8 00  h  22  '  46  ''   701 21,083
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 30 29 CARRUBBA DAVIDE GIUSEPP 8150545 ASD TEAM MOROTTI BIKE M5 00  h  23  '  06  ''   569 20,779

 31 64 BIZIOLI ALESSANDRO 7915001 ASD TEAM SEVEN CLUB M5 00  h  23  '  20  ''   145 20,571

 32 20 FERRARI INNOCENTE at-02533463 SPRINT BIKE LUMEZZANE M6 00  h  23  '  24  ''   676 20,513

 33 44 PESENTI COMPA ANGELO at-02470615 TEAM BREVIARIO ASD M8 00  h  23  '  37  ''   240 20,325

 34 54 CARRARA DANIEL a330615 TEAMBIKEALME' ELMT 00  h  23  '  41  ''   770 20,267

 35 59 AVOGADRI MARIO 7903414 ASD TEAM MARCO BONTEMPI.COM M7 00  h  23  '  52  ''   319 20,112

 36 56 NAVA STEFANO 7966657 TEAMBIKEALMÈ A.S.D. M4 00  h  23  '  56  ''   006 20,056

 37 73 SCANNIELLO GIANLUCA a209703 TEAMBIKEALME' M2 00  h  23  '  57  ''   000 20,042

 38 53 ACERBIS ROBERTO 7928469 IZATA CYCLING TEAM M4 00  h  24  '  00  ''   337 20

 39 12 GAMBA MATTEO 7909475 ASD CICLI GAMBA M2 00  h  24  '  02  ''   372 19,972

 40 35 NORIS MAURIZIO 8109693 ASD TEAM MOROTTI BIKE M8 00  h  24  '  11  ''   464 19,848

 41 55 OPI SONIA 8111557 TEAMBIKEALMÈ A.S.D. W6 00  h  24  '  13  ''   608 19,821

 42 21 DELL'ORTO STEFANO at-02470606 TEAM BREVIARIO ASD M7 00  h  24  '  22  ''   845 19,699

 43 65 MASSI FRANCESCO 8159990 ASD TEAM SEVEN CLUB ELMT 00  h  24  '  37  ''   566 19,499

 44 72 TOGNI MANUEL 8151108 ASD TEAM VISCARDI M1 00  h  24  '  40  ''   850 19,459

 45 47 GATTI ISMAELE STEFAN 7928282 ASD US GAVERINA TERME M7 00  h  24  '  42  ''   647 19,433

 46 45 GAVAZZENI RICCARDO at-02470609 TEAM BREVIARIO ASD M7 00  h  24  '  52  ''   115 19,303

 47 25 PANZERI IVANO 521250a BONFANTI RACING TEAM M6 00  h  25  '  08  ''   883 19,098

 48 15 ANCORA LUCA 10158378550 ASD BINDELLA M4 00  h  25  '  25  ''   734 18,885

 49 27 VALSECCHI ROBERTO a246485 GNANI BIKE TEAM M3 00  h  25  '  38  ''   668 18,726

 50 11 PEDRETTI MICHELE a195233 ASD TEAM BARDY M2 00  h  25  '  40  ''   827 18,701

 51 58 CORBETTA LUCA a320538 CANTURINO 1902 M1 00  h  25  '  44  ''   400 18,653

 52 39 POZZI MICHAEL a050950 PEDALE LECCHESE M1 00  h  26  '  03  ''   411 18,426

 53 36 BETTINELLI DANIELE 718183z TEAMBIKEALME' M4 00  h  26  '  23  ''   429 18,193

 54 70 CANTU' DAVIDE 8114041 ASD TEAM MARCO BONTEMPI.COM M6 00  h  26  '  39  ''   888 18,011

 55 30 CONTESSI DARIO a195391 ASD TEAM BARDY M8 00  h  26  '  50  ''   292 17,888

 56 49 MARTINELLI FERRUCCIO at-02470613 TEAM BREVIARIO ASD M7 00  h  27  '  04  ''   622 17,734

 57 34 DANIELI LUCIANO 577365h US AURORA DESIO ASD 02S0066 M8 00  h  29  '  28  ''   105 16,29

 58 67 PESSINA CRISTIANO 911455k TEAMBIKEALME' M5 00  h  30  '  06  ''   054 15,947
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 59 38 RANIERI STEFANO a304002 PEDALE LECCHESE M7 00  h  30  '  44  ''   391 15,618

 60 37 LEIDI MARCELLO 7909441 ASD CICLI GAMBA M7 00  h  34  '  25  ''   281 13,947

 61 48 CAPELLI BRUNO a104129 TEAMBIKEALME' M5 00  h  35  '  38  ''   856 13,471

 62 46 MANZONI VALTER 7909154 ASD TEAM VISCARDI M9 00  h  35  '  50  ''   040 13,395

 63 69 PASINETTI LUCIO 7907220 TEAMBIKEALMÈ A.S.D. M5 00  h  35  '  56  ''   399 13,358

 64 41 CARMINATI MONICA 7998521 TEAMBIKEALMÈ A.S.D. W4 00  h  36  '  29  ''   936 13,157

 65 42 MAESTRONI MAURIZIO 7946601 TEAM BIKE ALMÈ ASD M4 00  h  39  '  04  ''   604 12,287

 66 68 PESSINA GIANCARLO a104364 TEAMBIKEALMÈ A.S.D. M6 00  h  39  '  22  ''   805 12,193

 67 52 NICOLI ADRIANO a303535 TEAMBIKEALME' M6 00  h  39  '  23  ''   977 12,188

 68 43 SCARPELLINI MICHELA a134675 TEAMBIKEALME' W4 00  h  43  '  01  ''   695 11,158

 69 57 EPIS CRISTIAN 911159s TEAMBIKEALME' M5 00  h  43  '  03  ''   179 11,15

 70 62 CATTANEO LUCA a245007 TEAMBIKEALME' M1 00  h  45  '  12  ''   315 10,619
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20:27
Copyright 2025 L.G.

 1 3 PELLEGRINELLI DANIEL a303138 TCT ELMT  h  19  '  16  '' 24,913

 2 61 TESTA MATTEO a312280 A.S.D. TEAM MOROTTI ELMT  h  19  '  17  '' 24,913

 3 1 BOTTICCHIO SIMONE at-02550206 ASD VALGRIGNA CYCLING TEAM ELMT  h  20  '  11  '' 24,913

 4 4 SPANDRI LUCA a157380 ASD SWATT CLUB ELMT  h  20  '  14  '' 24,913

 5 26 BOLZONI EMANUELE a211763 BREVIARIO BONATE SOPRA ELMT  h  20  '  23  '' 24,913

 6 2 FORNELLO LORENZO a323858 TEAM MTB LOMAZZO JMT  h  20  '  32  '' 24,913

 7 66 LORENZI TOMMASO 8127195 ASD TEAM SEVEN CLUB ELMT  h  20  '  47  '' 24,913

 8 54 CARRARA DANIEL a330615 TEAMBIKEALME' ELMT  h  23  '  41  '' 24,913

 9 65 MASSI FRANCESCO 8159990 ASD TEAM SEVEN CLUB ELMT  h  24  '  37  '' 24,913
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TEAM BIKE ALME' ASD 14/06/2025

ALME' M1

00 h 19 min 20 sec  507 msec 8 24,828

6 6 6

20:27
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 1 40 GOTTI DANIEL a279962 A.S.D. TEAM MOROTTI M1  h  19  '  20  '' 24,828

 2 6 INVERNIZZI STEFANO 7999973 ASD CICLI GAMBA M1  h  21  '  11  '' 24,828

 3 72 TOGNI MANUEL 8151108 ASD TEAM VISCARDI M1  h  24  '  40  '' 24,828

 4 58 CORBETTA LUCA a320538 CANTURINO 1902 M1  h  25  '  44  '' 24,828

 5 39 POZZI MICHAEL a050950 PEDALE LECCHESE M1  h  26  '  03  '' 24,828

 6 62 CATTANEO LUCA a245007 TEAMBIKEALME' M1  h  45  '  12  '' 24,828
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00 h 19 min 18 sec  443 msec 8 24,87

9 9 9
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 1 24 CARMINATI CESARE a011048 ASD SWATT CLUB M2  h  19  '  18  '' 24,87

 2 10 ARIGONI STEFANO a303140 TCT M2  h  19  '  29  '' 24,87

 3 9 DEL PRETE FLAVIO 10135873237 ASD PASSIONE BICI M2  h  19  '  33  '' 24,87

 4 8 MONELLA ANTONIO a275929 TEAM OOP! - OXYBURN M2  h  19  '  34  '' 24,87

 5 74 MARCHETTI MARCO a312569 NMD NEW MOLINI M2  h  19  '  45  '' 24,87

 6 7 CATTANEO STEFANO at-02088529-24/25REA BIKE-SYSTEM CARS-COEDIL M2  h  20  '  06  '' 24,87

 7 73 SCANNIELLO GIANLUCA a209703 TEAMBIKEALME' M2  h  23  '  57  '' 24,87

 8 12 GAMBA MATTEO 7909475 ASD CICLI GAMBA M2  h  24  '  02  '' 24,87

 9 11 PEDRETTI MICHELE a195233 ASD TEAM BARDY M2  h  25  '  40  '' 24,87



CSI CICLISMO
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5° MEM ANTONIO CORNELLI, AMELIO FUMAGALLI E CEA

TEAM BIKE ALME' ASD 14/06/2025

ALME' M3

00 h 19 min 38 sec  351 msec 8 24,448

3 3 3

20:27
Copyright 2025 L.G.

 1 13 FERRARI MICHELE a249616 FLANDRES LOVE - SPORTLAND M3  h  19  '  38  '' 24,448

 2 14 FRUSCA CRISTIAN a112155 FLANDRES LOVE - SPORTLAND M3  h  19  '  55  '' 24,448

 3 27 VALSECCHI ROBERTO a246485 GNANI BIKE TEAM M3  h  25  '  38  '' 24,448



CSI CICLISMO

M4

5° MEM ANTONIO CORNELLI, AMELIO FUMAGALLI E CEA

TEAM BIKE ALME' ASD 14/06/2025

ALME' M4

00 h 19 min 37 sec  289 msec 8 24,469

8 8 8

20:27
Copyright 2025 L.G.

 1 60 ALGERI ANDREA 904910z SALVIBIKESTORE ISOLMANT ASD M4  h  19  '  37  '' 24,469

 2 28 CASALI MARCO a089903 GIANGIS' TEAM FREE BIKE ERBUSC M4  h  22  '  04  '' 24,469

 3 50 RONCALLI ERIK a287686 A.S.D. TEAM MOROTTI M4  h  22  '  40  '' 24,469

 4 56 NAVA STEFANO 7966657 TEAMBIKEALMÈ A.S.D. M4  h  23  '  56  '' 24,469

 5 53 ACERBIS ROBERTO 7928469 IZATA CYCLING TEAM M4  h  24  '  00  '' 24,469

 6 15 ANCORA LUCA 10158378550 ASD BINDELLA M4  h  25  '  25  '' 24,469

 7 36 BETTINELLI DANIELE 718183z TEAMBIKEALME' M4  h  26  '  23  '' 24,469

 8 42 MAESTRONI MAURIZIO 7946601 TEAM BIKE ALMÈ ASD M4  h  39  '  04  '' 24,469



CSI CICLISMO

M5

5° MEM ANTONIO CORNELLI, AMELIO FUMAGALLI E CEA

TEAM BIKE ALME' ASD 14/06/2025

ALME' M5

00 h 20 min 12 sec  645 msec 8 23,762

11 9 9

20:27
Copyright 2025 L.G.

 1 32 VEZZALI FILIPPO 7976298 VELOPLUS M5  h  20  '  12  '' 23,762

 2 18 ARRIGONI ROMEO a215750 ASD BINDELLA M5  h  21  '  09  '' 23,762

 3 33 TAVECCHIO CLAUDIO 8129969 VELOPLUS M5  h  22  '  23  '' 23,762

 4 29 CARRUBBA DAVIDE GIUSEPP 8150545 ASD TEAM MOROTTI BIKE M5  h  23  '  06  '' 23,762

 5 64 BIZIOLI ALESSANDRO 7915001 ASD TEAM SEVEN CLUB M5  h  23  '  20  '' 23,762

 6 67 PESSINA CRISTIANO 911455k TEAMBIKEALME' M5  h  30  '  06  '' 23,762

 7 48 CAPELLI BRUNO a104129 TEAMBIKEALME' M5  h  35  '  38  '' 23,762

 8 69 PASINETTI LUCIO 7907220 TEAMBIKEALMÈ A.S.D. M5  h  35  '  56  '' 23,762

 9 57 EPIS CRISTIAN 911159s TEAMBIKEALME' M5  h  43  '  03  '' 23,762



CSI CICLISMO

M6

5° MEM ANTONIO CORNELLI, AMELIO FUMAGALLI E CEA

TEAM BIKE ALME' ASD 14/06/2025

ALME' M6

00 h 20 min 18 sec  269 msec 8 23,645

8 8 8
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 1 51 TARCHINI LUIGI 723738h TEAMBIKEALME' M6  h  20  '  18  '' 23,645

 2 63 STEFANIZZI IVAN MICHELE a174079 CICLISTI DERGANO ASD M6  h  20  '  55  '' 23,645

 3 19 PAGANELLI FABIO at-02470614 TEAM BREVIARIO ASD M6  h  21  '  48  '' 23,645

 4 20 FERRARI INNOCENTE at-02533463 SPRINT BIKE LUMEZZANE M6  h  23  '  24  '' 23,645

 5 25 PANZERI IVANO 521250a BONFANTI RACING TEAM M6  h  25  '  08  '' 23,645

 6 70 CANTU' DAVIDE 8114041 ASD TEAM MARCO BONTEMPI.COM M6  h  26  '  39  '' 23,645

 7 68 PESSINA GIANCARLO a104364 TEAMBIKEALMÈ A.S.D. M6  h  39  '  22  '' 23,645

 8 52 NICOLI ADRIANO a303535 TEAMBIKEALME' M6  h  39  '  23  '' 23,645



CSI CICLISMO

M7

5° MEM ANTONIO CORNELLI, AMELIO FUMAGALLI E CEA

TEAM BIKE ALME' ASD 14/06/2025

ALME' M7

00 h 21 min 15 sec  177 msec 8 22,588

8 8 8

20:27
Copyright 2025 L.G.

 1 22 PREVITALI PAOLO GIOVANNI at-02470616 TEAM BREVIARIO ASD M7  h  21  '  15  '' 22,588

 2 59 AVOGADRI MARIO 7903414 ASD TEAM MARCO BONTEMPI.COM M7  h  23  '  52  '' 22,588

 3 21 DELL'ORTO STEFANO at-02470606 TEAM BREVIARIO ASD M7  h  24  '  22  '' 22,588

 4 47 GATTI ISMAELE STEFAN 7928282 ASD US GAVERINA TERME M7  h  24  '  42  '' 22,588

 5 45 GAVAZZENI RICCARDO at-02470609 TEAM BREVIARIO ASD M7  h  24  '  52  '' 22,588

 6 49 MARTINELLI FERRUCCIO at-02470613 TEAM BREVIARIO ASD M7  h  27  '  04  '' 22,588

 7 38 RANIERI STEFANO a304002 PEDALE LECCHESE M7  h  30  '  44  '' 22,588

 8 37 LEIDI MARCELLO 7909441 ASD CICLI GAMBA M7  h  34  '  25  '' 22,588



CSI CICLISMO

M8+M9+M10

5° MEM ANTONIO CORNELLI, AMELIO FUMAGALLI E CEA

TEAM BIKE ALME' ASD 14/06/2025

ALME' M8+M9+M10

00 h 20 min 51 sec  942 msec 8 23,022

8 8 7

20:27
Copyright 2025 L.G.

 1 23 NIGLIA MICHELE 7967750 ASD G.S. AL-GOM M8  h  20  '  51  '' 23,022

 2 31 RUSSO COSIMO DAMIAN a113796 VC CASSANO M8  h  22  '  46  '' 23,022

 3 44 PESENTI COMPA ANGELO at-02470615 TEAM BREVIARIO ASD M8  h  23  '  37  '' 23,022

 4 35 NORIS MAURIZIO 8109693 ASD TEAM MOROTTI BIKE M8  h  24  '  11  '' 23,022

 5 30 CONTESSI DARIO a195391 ASD TEAM BARDY M8  h  26  '  50  '' 23,022

 6 34 DANIELI LUCIANO 577365h US AURORA DESIO ASD 02S0066 M8  h  29  '  28  '' 23,022

 7 46 MANZONI VALTER 7909154 ASD TEAM VISCARDI M9  h  35  '  50  '' 23,022



CSI CICLISMO

W4

5° MEM ANTONIO CORNELLI, AMELIO FUMAGALLI E CEA

TEAM BIKE ALME' ASD 14/06/2025

ALME' W4

00 h 36 min 29 sec  936 msec 8 13,157

2 2 2

20:27
Copyright 2025 L.G.

 1 41 CARMINATI MONICA 7998521 TEAMBIKEALMÈ A.S.D. W4  h  36  '  29  '' 13,157

 2 43 SCARPELLINI MICHELA a134675 TEAMBIKEALME' W4  h  43  '  01  '' 13,157



CSI CICLISMO

W6

5° MEM ANTONIO CORNELLI, AMELIO FUMAGALLI E CEA

TEAM BIKE ALME' ASD 14/06/2025

ALME' W6

00 h 24 min 13 sec  608 msec 8 19,821

1 1 1

20:27
Copyright 2025 L.G.

 1 55 OPI SONIA 8111557 TEAMBIKEALMÈ A.S.D. W6  h  24  '  13  '' 19,821
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